LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE

LOCATED IN-:

T. 4 S., R. W.

FOR CORNERS OF -:

1. PUBLIC LAND SURVEY

FILING REQUIREMENT OF ACT 74, MICH. PA.1970 1 179

CORNER CODE NUMBER

FILED

1. PUBLIC LAND SURVEY T. 4., R. /	7° PH 10 S 8 700 PH
2. PROPERTY CONTROLL- ING IN SECTION—,TS., R	W. REGISTER OF DEE
3. MISCELLANEOUS N. PROPERTY IN SECTION T. T. S., R.	Mr. A. M. K.
4. LOT NO, RECORDED PLAT	
5. PRIVATE CLAIMS	REGISTER OF DEEDS STAMP AND
	FILING NUMBER
field survey on	certify that under requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970 (identified with circles on index code diagram - over) were, in a lished, re-established, monumented, re-monumented, recovered of the regulations and rules therefore as required in the current manual and of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management or by a decree of the state of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management or by a decree of the state of the Interior of Interior and 4 above were, in a field survey of ored, established or re-established as expressed below and in control of Registration for Land Surveyors or, by a Decree of a Court of
law:	
A. Description of original monument and accessories	and/or subsequent restoration:
B. Description of corner evidence found and/or meth Found 12" square in O. 2 Becom surface.	od applied in restoring or re-establishing corner: ON BAR IN BLACKTOP ROAD.
12" FLOW BAR IS SWICHE	trees established to perpetuate locating the position of the corners
5W Cor Fdn HSE 3 84 25' 1	5'. 1/2 IRON PIPE - DUE NORTH 33.00'.
	former DATE CONTRACTOR
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN REGISTRATION NO	7625
	RICHARU ** E. LOMAX
FOR STATE AND UNITED STATES AGENCIES:	LAND SURVEYOR A
SIGNED BY	DATE
CHIEF OF SURVEY PARTY	MINIMAN STREET
APPROVED AND SIGNED BY	RED LAND SURVEYOR DATE
	The second section is a second
SUBVENORIS VISURO AN EXPERIENCE	(SEAL)
SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN REGISTRATION NO.	

II MAY 73

INGHAM COUNTY

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE

FILING REQUIREMENT OF ACT 74, MICH. P.A.1970

÷.	FOR CORNERS OF -: LOCATED IN -:	CORNER CODE NUMBER	FILED
	Sec. 1. Public Land survey 33 T. 4 \bullet , R. 1 \bullet	E-11, F-11	
	2. PROPERTY CONTROLL- N. E. ING IN SECTION T: S., R. W.		Har 11 9 46 AM '73
	3. MISCIELLANEOUS N. E. PROPERTY IN SECTION T. S. R. W.		REGISTER OF DEEDS
			INGHAM COUNTY, MICH
	4. LOT NO. RECORDED PLAT		
	5. PRIVATE CLAIMS		REGISTER OF DEEDS STAMP AND FILING NUMBER
	r, Ronnie, M. Lester do hereby certify the corner points mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above (ident field survey on March 13 19.73, established, restored as expressed below and in conformance with regulof survey instructions of the United States Department of the court of law. Furthermore, that the corner points mention of the United States Department of the court of law.	re-established, monuments ations and rules therefore a the Interior, Bureau of Land ntioned in lines 3,4 and 5	code diagram – over) were, in ed, re-monumented, recovered is a re-monumented, recovered in the current manu. Management or by a decree of above were in a field surroy, of
	19, found, recovered, restored, es formance with the rules of the Michigan State Board of Relaw:	gistration for Land Surveyo	as expressed below and in cores or, by a Decree of a Court of
	A. Description of original monument and accessories and/o	or subsequent restoration:	
E-11	Original monument and accessories obliter		
F-11	Original monument and accessories obliter	ated	
2			
	B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method appl	ied in restoring or re-estable	ishina carpar
E-11	Re-established corner using recorded plat Liber 14, page 19 Ingham County records.		
F-11	Found 1/2" bar on old fence line East and Road. Plat monument to East 33.0'.	West in Centerline o	of Thatcher
- 17	C. Description of monument for corner and accessories est	tablished to perpetuate loca	ting the position of the corner
E-11	Set 1/2" bar SE Corner old school house foundation, NW, Nail & Tag in North side fence post, SW, 3 Nail & Tag in West side 30" ash, NNE, 133.	17 71'	
F-11	1/2" bar Centerline Road		William St.
	SW Corner of garage, NE, 83.50' Cut in top of 12" C.M.P., WNW, 20.08' Spike in East side of 18" oak, SSW, 52.99'		
	SIGNED BY Course M. Cedy	DATE MO	130 1973
	SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN REGISTRATION NO. 18998	DATE 7774	2 CONTROL OF
	FOR STATE AND UNITED STATES AGENCIES:		(SEAC) OF THE SEACH
	SIGNED BY	DATE	
	APPROVED AND SIGNED BY	T	
	MICHIGAN RÉGISTÈRED LAND	SURVEYOR SAID	(SEAL)
	SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN REGISTRATION NO.		
:		PROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE BOAR	

ZI AIFIK

FILING REQUIREMENT OF ACT 74, MICH. P.A. 1970

			LIBER 4 PG 27
FOR CORNERS OF -:	LOCATED IN -:	CORNER CODE NUMBER	FILED
1. PUBLIC LAND SURVEYX	_ T 4_ *., R1_ */	<u></u>	
2. PROPERTY CONTROLL- ING IN SECTION———	N. R E. W.		APR 21 3 50 PH 177
3. MISCELLANEOUS PROPERTY IN SECTION		1	REGISTER OF DEEDS
			INGHAM COUNTY, MICH.
4. LOT NO, RECO	ORDED PLAT		TRONAM COUNTY FAIR
5. PRIVATE CLAIMS			REGISTER OF DEEDS STAMP AND FILING NUMBER
re-established, monumented, re- and rules therefore as required i Bureau of Land Management or and 5 above were, in a field surve as expressed below and in confo- Decree of a Court of law:	ines 1 and 2 above were, in a monumented, recovered or ron the current manual of survive by a decree of a court of law ey on	street as expressed below and ey instructions of the United S. Furthermore, that the corner, 19, found, recovered, resimichigan State Board of Regist	of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, 15th , 1977, established, in conformance with regulations states Department of the Interior, r points mentioned in lines 3, 4 tored, established or re-established ration for Land Surveyors or, by a
A. Description of original monu 1/2 inch Road as	ment and accessories and/or described in 1941 Su	subsequent restoration:	
,		· ·	pan papangan agai
Found Rail Road s witnessed by H.R. Found Witnesses NW NE	Wilcox in 1941 Surv	rey of Road Side Park.	ch rod as described and
C. Description of monument fo 1/2 inch Pipe in		dished to perpetuate locating the	e position of the corner:
Witnesses: N 75° E N 22° W N 80° E S 65° E	73.20 Nail and T 59.93 Nail and T 47.7 North End 48.8 South End 44.05 Face of St	Tag in 20" Wild Cherry Tag in End Fence Post of 12" Culvert of 12" Culvert reet Sign Post call Telephone Pedestal	DOUGLAS W. HOOTH LAND SURVEYOR No. 7938 LAND LAND LAND
SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN RE	CISTRATION NO		(SEAL)
FOR STATE AND UNITED S			
SIGNED BY Ellion	L. Morse	DATE Ma	nch 28, 1977
APPROVED AND SIGNED BY		W Hooth) DATE	3.31-77
		LAND SURVEYOR	(SEAL)
SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN RE	CISTRATION NO 7966	6	
1037	and the other products the second	APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE BO	ARD OF REGISTRATION, JAN. 28, 1971
	MAY PLACE SKETCH ON	BACK OR ATTACHED SHE	and the first of the control of the first of
A STATE OF THE STA		Control of the Contro	Section and the section of the secti

16 SIPI

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE

FILING REQUIREMENT OF ACT 74, MICH. W & Post Section 33, Tan, RIE, WIlliamston Top SW. Corner Section 33, Tan, RIE, Williamston Top	× 10
S.W. COFFICE DEDTION S. J. P. C. T. T. T. C. M. T. T. T. C. M. T.	FILED
FOR CORNERS OF -: LOCATED IN -: CORNER CODE NUMBER	
1. PUBLIC LAND SURVEY 33 T. 4 N. R. 1 E. F-12 F-13	SEP 16 10 40 AM '77
2. PROPERTY CONTROLL- N. E. ING IN SECTION T. S., R. W.	REGISTER OF DEEDS
3. MISCELLANEOUS N. E. PROPERTY IN SECTION T. T. W. S., R. W.	INGHAM COUNTY, MICH.
4. LOT NO, RECORDED PLAT	
5. PRIVATE CLAIMS	REGISTER OF DEEDS STAMP AND FILING NUMBER
I, <u>laverne</u> J. <u>Hendry</u> , do hereby certify that under requirements of the corner points mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above were, in a field survey on <u>Marcal</u> re-established, monumented, re-monumented, recovered or restored as expressed below and and rules therefore as required in the current manual of survey instructions of the United S Bureau of Land Management or by a decree of a court of law. Furthermore, that the corner and 5 above were, in a field survey on	of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, 25, 1976, established, in conformance with regulations states Department of the Interior, r points mentioned in lines 3, 4 tored, established or re-established
A. Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration:	
B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or re-establishin W & Post found blue Stone for Corner and property Steens East SW Corner found gas pipe	
C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the	
Bup Some in west shoulder Set gas pape on top. 905 pape East 33.0 N.W. Corner of house ESE 114.25' Conter of 14" Maple SE 83.4'	Laverne J. HENDRYX LAND SURVEYOR
Center of power pole SSW. 101,8'	3276
Has pipe Center double pignut w 25-104" ME Control block porch 5.W. 34.0" NW Control of brick house 5 E 105-2"	WANTED LAND SUPPLIES
SIGNED BY Tauene J. Herdyx DATE Ma	11ch 13, 1976
SURVEYOR'S MICHICAN REGISTRATION NO. 3276	(SEAL)
FOR STATE AND UNITED STATES AGENCIES:	•
SIGNED BY DATE	
APPROVED AND SIGNED BY DATE	
SURVEYOR'S MICHICAN REGISTRATION NO.	(CEAL)
O92 MAY PLACE SKETCH ON BACK OR ATTACHED SHE	REVISED MAY 14, 1975

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE

F	ILING REQUIREMENT	OF ACT 74, MICH.	A.1970. Capacity
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			LIBER 5 PG 281
FOR CORNERS OF -:	LOCATED IN -:	CORNER CODE NUMBER	
1. PUBLIC LAND SURVEY	33 T. 4N S., R. 1E W.	E-1.2	FILED
2. PROPERTY CONTROLL ING IN SECTION	,T S., R E.		Aug 10 11 o1 AM '79

REGISTER OF DEEDS

Paula Johnson _____, RECORDED PLAT. INCHAM COUNTY, MICH.

5. PRIVATE CLAIMS _ REGISTER OF DEEDS STAMP AND FILING NUMBER

I. George M. Young _____, do hereby certify that under requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, the corner points mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above were, in a field survey on April 23 ______, 1979, established, George M. Young _____, 19<u>79</u>_____, established, re-established, monumented, re-monumented, recovered or restored as expressed below and in conformance with regulations and rules therefore as required in the current manual of survey instructions of the United States Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management or by a decree of a court of law. Furthermore, that the corner points mentioned in lines 3, 4 and 5 above were, in a field survey on April 23 19 79, found, recovered, restored, established or re-established as expressed below and in conformance with the rules of the Michigan State Board of Registration for Land Surveyors or, by a Decree of a Court of law:

A. Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration:

E-12 No record of the original monument. No record of any subsequent restoration.

B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or re-establishing corner:

E-12 Corner evidence found:

Very old cedar anchor post which had been set in a socket of field stone and was located at the intersection of N-S-E-W fences. This location agreed with dimensions of adjoining parcel descriptions.

C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpet	tuate locating the posit	ion of the come	r:
E-12 Monument: 3/4"x36" iron pipe with cap @ C/L	of anchor post	location (F	'ield
stone socket. Witnesses to monument:		OF MICH IN	
P.K. & Washer, E root, 48" Beech N 30° W 42.	ري العالم	·	Ŋ _{Į.}
P.K. & Washer, E face, 18" Oak S 40.89'	<i>₹</i>	GEORGE 3	' 1/4
P.K. & Washer, N face, 8" Maple W 12.71'	# * · · i	M. YOUNG 🤾	* 1/2
P.K. & Washer, S face 16" Ash E 30.98'		LAND	* %
	// z	SURVEYOR	~ /
	1/2:	No	
	1/1/2/		=
	"41.50	ED LAND 5	₹
SIGNED BY Deorg M. Gong	Tuly 26	MINAKANIA	
SIGNESS SIL	DATE COLY 24	9 22/2	
SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN REGISTRATION NO. 17640		(SEAL)	
	+ - The Control of th		and the same of the same of
FOR STATE AND UNITED STATES ACENCIES:			
SIGNED BYCHIEF OF SURVEY PARTY	DATE		•
			. :
APPROVED AND SIGNED BY MICHIGAN REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR	DATE		
		(SEAL)	
CHINGNONG MOUGHS INCOME INDIAN NO			
SURVEYOR'S MICHIGAN REGISTRATION NO.			
FORM APPROVED BY MIC	CHIGAN STATE BOARD OF		JAN. 26, 197
563		REVISED	MAY 14. 197

MAY PLACE SKETCH ON BACK OR ATTACHED SHEET

0 = 0 = 0	O
	LIBER 7 PAGE 190
	Liber 7 Page 130
LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE	FILED
Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970	
Ingham Located In: Corner Code ##	SEP 18 18 41 AM '90
(County)	THE OF REEDS
1. Public Land Survey T <u>4N R 1E D-11 T R</u>	THORAM COUNTY, MICH
T R	THORAM COUNTY, MICH.
2. Property Controlling S T R	
in Section S T R	gister of Deeds Stamp & File Number
Property in Sec. S T R	
4. Lot No, Recorded Plat	Williamstown Township
5. Private Claims	2 6 5 4 3 2 1 1
	3 4
I, James E. Stephens, in a field survey onSeptember 13, 1990	4 7 8 9 10 11 12 12 15
do hereby certify that under requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, the corner points mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above were in conformance with regulations and rules therefore as required in the	6 18 17 16 15 14 13
current manual of survey instructions of the United States Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management or by a decree of a Court of Law and/or that the corner points mentioned in lines 3, 4 and 5	8 19 20 21 22 23 24
above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan Board of Land Surveyors or by a Decree of a Court of Law; established, re-established, monumented, re-monumented, recovered, found as	9
expressed below:	10 30 29 28 27 26 25
NOTE: Not more than 4 corners, all in the same town and range, may be recorded on this certificate.	12 31 32 33 34 35 36
Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration:	13
Original monument and accessories were not found.	
B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or reestablishing	g corner:
A ½ inch diameter iron rod and cap was found approximately 4.3	feet North of the
North edge of pavement. Rod was found to be compatible with the	ne plat of GRAND ESTATES.
	The state of the s
The state of the s	
C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating t	r
The $\frac{1}{2}$ inch diameter iron rod was witnessed by: Surveyor Tag No. 12034 nailed to East side of 14" Maple tree,	Retaged OF MICHON
N2W 9.60 feet.	FAR
Surveyor Tag No. 12034 nailed to East side of 40" Poplar tree, N45°E 21.83 feet.	STEPHENS %
Surveyor Tag No. 12034 nailed to East side of 24" Walnut tree, S2°E 34.65 feet.	LAND SURVEYOR
52 E 34.65 feet. 2" rod and cap No. 25832 N3 ^O W 33.00 feet.	No.
	William Sill
	WHITE LAND
Signed by Date Date Septem	per 13, 1990

	- M 404
LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFIC	LIBER 7 PAGE 191
Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1	070
For corners in	FILED
Ingham Located In: Corner Code ##	
17.	SEP 18 18 41 AM '98
1. Public Land Survey T <u>4N R 1E D-13 </u>	REGISTER OF DEEDS
T R	Breeze Broke some
2. Property Controlling S T R	THORAM COUNTY MICH.
in Section S T R	
3. Miscellaneous S T R Property in Sec. S T R	Register of Deeds Stamp & File Number
	Williamstown Township
4. Lot No, Recorded Plat	A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
J. Tivae Gains	2 6 5 4 3 2 1 3
	4 7 8 9 10 11 12
I. James E. Stephens , in a field survey onSeptember 13, 19 90	5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
do hereby certify that under requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, the corner points mentioned in the land of the property was an experience with regulations and rules therefore as required in the	
current manual of survey instructions of the United States Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land	5 8 19 20 21 22 23 24
above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan Board of Land Surveyors or by a Decree of Court of Law; established, re-established, monumented, re-monumented, recovered, found a	
expressed below:	10 -30 - 29 - 20 - 27 - 20 - 27
NOTE: Not more than 4 corners, all in the same town and range, may be recorded	11 12 31 32 33 34 35 36
on this certificate.	13 32 33 34 35 36
A. Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration:	en e
Original monument and accessories were not found.	
OTISTIBL HORIGHER AND ACCESSOITES WERE NOT TORING.	
B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or reestable	ishing corner:
Found 1½" pipe in base of 4-way fence corner.	
20mm - 2 page - Sudo of may follow control of	
C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate loca	ating the position of the corner
1½" open pipe witnessed by tags nailed to:	OF MICHIGAN
West side 10" Elm tree S3°E 28.45 feet. * \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	THE WAY
North side 8" Birch tree East 17.45 feet. Gosvi	STEPHENS
East side 14" Cherry tree N5 W 24.10 feet. FO The West side 6" Cherry tree N8 W 3.45 feet. For REC	LAND
west side b" Unerry tree N8 W 3.45 feet. For eer	SURVEYOR No.
	W. 6053
	MINSED LAND S
Signed by Ame & January Date S	September 13, 1990
Suprover's Michigan License No. 16053	
Surveyor's Michigan License No.	FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF LAND SURVEYORS, JAN. 28, 1971 REVISED MAY 14, 1975

			LIBER	7 PAGE 192
	LAND COF	RNER RECORDATION CERT	The state of the s	1,100, 1100
r corners in	Filing Req	uirement of Act 74, Mich. P	.A. 1970 F	LED
Ingham (County)	Located In:	Corner Code ##		
Public Land Survey	T <u>4N</u> R <u>1E</u>	F_11	SEP 18 1	0 43 AH 190
dono Lana Carrey	T R T R			R OF BEEDS
Branady Controlling	T R ·			UNHAKI NICH
Property Controlling in Section	S T R S T R		•	
Miscellaneous Property in Sec.	S T R S T R		Register of Deeds S	tamp & File Number
	Recorded Plat			nstown Township
Private Claims		 	2 - 6 - 5	3-2-1-1
			3 4 7 8	9 10 11 12
James E. Stephens	, in a field survey on	September 13, 19 90 P.A. of 1970, the corner points ment		
ines 1 and 2 above were in	conformance with regulation	s and rules therefore as required in epartment of the Interior, Bureau of	in the	16 15 14 13
nagement or by a decree of	a Court of Law and/or that the co	orner points mentioned in lines 3, 4	and 5 8 19 20	21 22 23 24
urt of Law; established, r		ard of Land Surveyors or by a Decre re-monumented, recovered, four	nd as	
oressed below: OTE: Not more than 4 c	orners, all in the same tow	n and range, may be recorded	10 30 29	28 27 26 25
on this certificate.		rango, may on recorded	12 31 32	33 34 35 36
Description of original	monument and accessories	and/or subsequent restoration	13	
Original manage	t and acceptant	h1 4 + aa+ 3		
orrgrugt wounden	t and accessories o	orreared.		
				÷
	₹ 3			
Description of corner e	vidence found and/or meth	od applied in restoring or reest	ablishing corner:	
The ½" bar ident Liber 2, Page 40	ified in the Land C 3 was found as indi	orner Recordation Cert cated.	cificate recorded i	n
				•
This Certificate	is being recorded	to update witness info	ormation.	•
·				
Description of monume	ent for corpor and cocces	as astablished to nevertice.	postion the wastern start	
		es established to perpetuate lo	position of the	OF MICHIGAN
½" bar witnessed		ation NW 92.90 feet.		IAMES E
Base of stop sig	$n S10^{\circ}W 35.95 feet.$			STEPHENS
Survey Tag No. 2 S20 E 66.45 feet	5832 nailed to West	side utility pole		LAND SURVEYOR
Survey Tag No. 2	5832 nailed to West	side 6" Maple tree	4.6	No. 16053
			Miller	OEO LAND SU
	[[~	48/1/1/1/1/25
1	/ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	*	Contombor 12 1000	
gned by	anna C/Cop	Date	September 13, 1990	·

LIBER 7 PAGE 193 LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970 FILED For corners in Ingham (County) Corner Code ## SEP 10 10 43 AH 190 1. Public Land Survey т<u>4N</u> R <u>1E</u> E-12 REGISTER OF DEEDS Break Grade some THORAM COURTY, MICH. 2. Property Controlling in Section Miscellaneous 1 Register of Deeds Stamp & File Number Property in Sec. s Williamstown Township 4. Lot No. ___, Recorded Plat 5. Private Claims I, James E. Stephens in a field survey on September 13, 19 90 do hereby certify that under requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, the corner points mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above were in conformance with regulations and rules therefore as required in the current manual of survey instructions of the United States Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management or by a decree of a Court of Law and/or that the corner points mentioned in lines 3, 4 and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan Board of Land Surveyors or by a Decree of a Court of Law; established, re-established, monumented, re-monumented, recovered, found as expressed below: NOTE: Not more than 4 corners, all in the same town and range, may be recorded on this certificate. A. Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration: Original monument and accessories were not found. B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or reestablishing corner: Found blue stone with iron pipe on top of stone as indicated in the Land Corner Recordation Certificate recorded in Liber 4, Page 90.

Replaced stone and pipe with $\frac{1}{2}$ " diameter steel rod and cap located approximately 2.5 feet West of West edge of pavement and approximately 12 inches below pavement.

Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the corner:

Utility pole S30°E 109.20 feet.

14" Maple tree S40°E 82.90 feet.

Utility pole S20°W 101.70 feet.

NW corner of foundation of house No. 3748 ESE 114.25 feet.

OF MICHIGAN **IAMES E STEPHENS** SURVEYOR NSED LAND

September 13, 1990 Signed by 16053 Surveyor's Michigan License No. _

FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF LAND SURVEYORS, JAN. 28, 1971 REVISED MAY 14, 1975 REVISED JAN., 1983

0 E			() [']	
			LIBER	7 PAGE 194
	LAND COI	RNER RECORDATION CER		
For corners in	Filing Req	uirement of Act 74, Mich.	P.A. 1970 FILED	
Ingham	Located In:	Corner Code ##	1	
(County)		20mar 2000	SEP 18 18 43	AH 190
Public Land Surv	rey T <u>4N</u> R_1E	E-13	REGISTER OF	
	T R		REGISTER OF	
	T R T R		INCHAM CORR	
2. Property Controll	ling S T R		1 MARINE COOK	TO MICE IS
in Section	S T R			
Miscellaneous Property in Sec.	\$ T R \$ T R		Register of Deeds S	tamp & File Number
rioperty in occ.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	Williamstown T	ownship
	, Recorded Plat			EFGHIJKLM
5. Private Claims		<u> </u>	2 6 5	4 3 2 4 1
			3	
. James E. Ster	ohens, in a field survey on	September 13, 19 90	4 - 7 - 8 -	9-10-11-12-12-1
do hereby certify that ur	nder requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan			
in lines 1 and 2 above	were in conformance with regulation by instructions of the United States De	is and rules therefore as required	d in the	16 15 14 13
Management or by a de-	cree of a Court of Law and/or that the c	orner points mentioned in lines 3,	4 and 5 8 19 20	21 22 23 24
	ance with the rules of the Michigan Bo shed, re-established, monumented,			
expressed below:			10 30 29	28 27 26 25
	an 4 corners, all in the same tow	n and range, may be recorde		
on this certi	nicate.		12 31 32-	33343536-
A. Description of or	riginal monument and accessories	and/or subsequent restoration	on:	
Original mor	nument and accessories w	vere not found	•	
Oliginal hor	idilette atid accessories w	ere not round.		
			•	
B. Description of co	orner evidence found and/or meth	od applied in restoring or ree	stablishing corner:	
The corner i	dentified in the Land C	orner Recordation Cer	rtificate recorded i	n
Liber 4, Pag	ge 90 was found as indic	ated.		
. *				
This Certifi	cate is being recorded	to undate witness in	Formation	
	22 222.8 2000.000	To apare wreness ith	COLUMNICACION	
C. Description of m	onument for corner and accessor	ies established to perpetuate	locating the position of the	corner:
	witnessed by survey tag	r	- Salik	MICHAEL
West side of	12" Maple tree S40°E 6	3.63 feet. Re the cd	i Section	GANUL.
NE corner of	of twin Pignut tree West block porch SW 94.00 f	eet. V reet. Retageo	# FSM, red JAI	MES E + 1/2
NW corner of	brick house SE 105.15	feet.	2 T	PHENS **
				LAND RVEYOR
				No. 2
			W.Cene	i silik je
	(1 011		TILLED TO THE TENT	LANU

September 13, 1990

2340

Surveyor's Michigan License No.